

Serial No. 04
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No.62 of 2025

Date of Order: 12.09.2025

Shri. Brother Syngkon

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv with
Mr. A. Singh, Adv
Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA

Heard Mr. K. Ch. Gautam, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Admit this appeal.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG along with Mr. E.R. Chyne, learned GA appears for the respondents.

Call for the Trial Court record.

List immediately after arrival of the Trial Court record.

Judge

Meghalaya

12.09.2025

"Shrity,PS"