

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 61 of 2025 with
Crl.A. No. 62 of 2025
Crl.A. No. 63 of 2025

Date of order: 17.10.2025

Koi Syngkon	Vs	The State of Meghalaya & anr
Brother Syngkon	Vs	The State of Meghalaya & anr
Leader Syngkon	Vs	The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance In Crl.A. Nos. 61, 62 & 63 of 2025:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA

Ms. G.C. Marboh, learned counsel for the appellant who has submitted that the paper-book could not be prepared and has sought for some more time for the same to be prepared, as prayed for, prayer is allowed, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
17.10.2025
"Khraw"